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













































































 





____
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



 2022  18 
























 Academics












05



06



07



08



09



10



11

 



12



13



14



15



16

I T S I



17


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



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26صفحہ ˹بر

26صفحہ ˹بر
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26صفحہ ˹بر
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25 صفحہ ˹بر
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
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DATE DD. NO NAME R.NO.
 Amount
(Rupees) 

City

02-Apr-2022 DD1-0231  Dr. Saamia Ahmed  6290 100,000

                                  

Islamabad

04-Apr-2022 DD1-1983 Dr. M.B Kayani 6291 500,000

                                  

SF/Isb 

05-Apr-2022 SD-2121 Maj. Gen. (Retd) Iftikhar Hussain 6292 27,500

                                    

SF/Isb 

07-Apr-2022 DD1-0600 (FOF) Abdul Mateen 6293 1,500

                                      

SF/Isb 

07-Apr-2022 SD-0725 Mrs. Abida abbasi 6294 4,800

                                      

SF/Isb 

07-Apr-2022 SD-2124 Brig. (Retd) Amjad Javed 6295 2,400

                                      

SF/Isb 

09-Apr-2022 DD1-0600 Friends of Foundation 6296 2,050

                                      

SF/Isb 

11-Apr-2022 DD1-1961 Mrs. Shahzada Begum 6297 200,000

                                  

Rawalpindi

11-Apr-2022 DD1-1693 Maj. Gen. (Retd) Sarfraz Iqbal 6298 20,000

                                    

SF/Isb 

13-Apr-2022 SD-0725 Mrs. Abida abbasi 6299 5,600

                                      

SF/Isb 

14-Apr-2022 DD1-1976 Haji Muneer Ahmad 6300 50,000

                                    

Rawalpindi

16-Apr-2022 DD1-1406 Mr. Abdul Karim Khadim 6301 20,000

                                    

Islamabad

18-Apr-2022 SD-2124 Brig. (Retd) Amjad Javed 6303 2,400

                                      

SF/Isb 

18-Apr-2022 DD1-0600 (FOF) Saeed / Fareeha 6304 50,000

                                    
SF/Isb 

18-Apr-2022 DD1-0600 (FOF) Taimur Tajammal 6305 20,000
                                    

SF/Isb 

18-Apr-2022 DD1-0600 Friends of Foundation 6306 100,000
                                  

SF/Isb 

18-Apr-2022 DD1-0600 Friends of Foundation 6307 15,000
                                    

SF/Isb 

18-Apr-2022 DD1-0600 Friends of Foundation 6308 100,000
                                  

SF/Isb 

18-Apr-2022 DD1-1965 Ms. Naheed Aziz 6309 25,000
                                    

Islamabad

20-Apr-2022 DD2-2128 Prof. Ayesha  Shaukat 6311 10,000                                    Lahore

23-Apr-2022 DD2-2111 Maj. Dr. Osman Malik 6312 50,000                                    Karachi

23-Apr-2022 DD2-2129 Dr. Usman Nazir 6313 36,000                                    Gujranwala

23-Apr-2022 FD-2130 Dr. Naeem Ahmed 6314 20,150                                    USA

23-Apr-2022 DD1-0600 (FOF) Through Dr. Tasneem Ghani 6315 25,000                                    SF/Isb 

23-Apr-2022 DD1-2131 Mohammad Ben Asad 6316 500                                         Islamabad

23-Apr-2022 DD1-2132 Amna Asad 6317 200                                         Islamabad

25-Apr-2022 DD1-2133 Mr. Muhammad Qasim Khan 6318 10,000
                                    

Rawalpindi

25-Apr-2022 FD-2134 Dr. Saeed Muhammad Khalid 6319 100,000
                                  

USA

25-Apr-2022 FD-2136 Dr. Waseem Adnan Rathur 6320 182,000 USA

SULTANA FOUNDATION
Fund Raising Programme

For The Month of April 2022

 DONATION 

                                  26-Apr-2022 DD2-2137 Dr. Ahmed Sher 6321 50,000
                                    

Lahore

26-Apr-2022 DD1-2099 Ms.  Aisha Waseem 6322 50,000
                                    

Karachi

27-Apr-2022 SD-2121 Maj. Gen. (Retd) Iftikhar Hussain 6323 27,500

                                    
SF/Isb 

29-Apr-2022 DD1-2139 Mr. Rizwan Ahmed 6324 1,600

                                      

Islamabad

29-Apr-2022 DD1-0600 (FOF) Maaz Nazir 6325 2,000

                                      

SF/Isb 

29-Apr-2022 DD1-0600 (FOF) Ahmed Chaudhary 6326 25,200 SF/Isb 
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30-Apr-2022
30-Apr-2022
30-Apr-2022

01-Apr-2022
05-Apr-2022
05-Apr-2022
06-Apr-2022
06-Apr-2022
06-Apr-2022
06-Apr-2022
07-Apr-2022
08-Apr-2022
09-Apr-2022
12-Apr-2022
12-Apr-2022

Total
ZAKAT

12-Apr-2022
12-Apr-2022
15-Apr-2022
18-Apr-2022
18-Apr-2022
18-Apr-2022
19-Apr-2022
19-Apr-2022
20-Apr-2022
21-Apr-2022
21-Apr-2022
22-Apr-2022
23-Apr-2022
25-Apr-2022
25-Apr-2022
25-Apr-2022
25-Apr-2022
25-Apr-2022
26-Apr-2022
27-Apr-2022
27-Apr-2022
27-Apr-2022
27-Apr-2022

27-Apr-2022

27-Apr-2022

27-Apr-2022

30-Apr-2022

30-Apr-2022

28-Apr-2022

FD-2140
DD1-1767
DD1-0600

DD1-0380
DD1-1459
DD1-1985
DD1-1619
DD1-1755
DD1-1755
DD1-1999
DD1-2096
DD1-1363
DD1-0232
DD1-0367
DD2-0592
DD1- 0533
DD1- 0682
DD2-2064
FD-1935

DD1-1325
DD1-0821
DD1-0366
DD1-1737
 DD1-0223
DD1-0913
DD1-2109
DD1-2096
DD1-1714
DD1-2135
DD1-1937
DD1-0797
DD1-2113
DD1-1928
DD1-0200
DD1-0878
DD1-0132
DD1-0024
DD1-0025

DD1-1385

DD1-1995

DD1-2138

DD1-1971

DD1-1971

DD2-1710

Dr. Syed Waqas Bokhari
Ms. Leena Salim Moazzam
(FOF) Issa Saleem/Shahida Mahm

Mr. Samad Ahmed Sirohey
Mrs. Khalida Samar Mubarak
Engr. Mahmud Sheikh
Muhammad Ashraf Mehmood
Ms. Naseem Akhtar Bhatti
Ms. Naseem Akhtar Bhatti
Air Codr (Retd) Saleem Iftikhar
Mr. Mushtaq Ahmed
Muhammad Ashraf 
Ms. Sara Ahmad
Ms. Bilqis Akhter
Mr. Faisal Zia
Dr. Khurshid Ahmed
Engr. Ch. Noor Ahmed
Ch. Azhar Subhani
Mr. Aflaq Khan
Ms. Nargis Hashmi
Haji Sheikh Muhammad Latif
Brig. Muhammad Irfan Naveed (Retd)

Mrs. Salma Yusuf Raza
Ms.Samina 
Dr. Aamer Nabi Nur 
Mr.Shah Nawaz Tariq
Mr. Mushtaq Ahmed
Rear Admiral (Retd) Khalid Mahmood

Mr.Wajahat Zeeshan
Moinuddin Family & Abdullah Family

Air Cadr (Retd) Muhammad Ismail
Mr.Rehan Sheikh 
Mrs.Zahida Aslam
AVM (Retd) Azam Khan 
Mrs. Najma Qadir 
Mrs. Zahaa Mubashir
Mrs. Kalsoom Khalid Anwar
Ms. Sanaa Goheer

Mr.Omer Khalid Anwar

Muhammad Irfan Anwar Sheikh

Mohammad Younus Sheikh

Mr. Sarwar Hassan

Muhammad Fazal 

Mr. Salman Goheer

Z/1955
Z/1956
Z/1957
Z/1958
Z/1959
Z/1960
Z/1961
Z/1962
Z/1963
Z/1964
Z/1966
Z/1967
Z/1968
Z/1969
Z/1970
Z/1971
Z/1972
Z/1973
Z/1974
Z/1975
Z/1976
Z/1977
Z/1978
Z/1979
Z/1980
Z/1981
Z/1982
Z/1983
Z/1984
Z/1985
Z/1986
Z/1987
Z/1988
Z/1989
Z/1990

Z/1991

Z/1992

Z/1993

Z/1994

Z/1995

Z/1996

6327
6328
6330

                                   
                                 
                                   
                                     
                              

                              
                                   
                                   
                                   
                                   
                                   
                                   
                                   
                                     
                                   
                                   
                                   
                                 
                                   
                                   
                                   
                                   
                                   
                                   
                                 
                                   
                                     
                                   
                                     
                                   
                                     
                                   
                                 
                                 
                                   

                                   

                                 

                              

                                     

                                     

                                   

105,700

1,967,100

1,000,000

168,000

500,000

185,000
200,000

504,000

1,500,000

 
20,000

5,000

 

 

25,000
20,000
25,000
36,000
24,000
50,000
10,000

5,000
20,000
10,000
10,000
5,000

10,000
50,000
35,000
20,000

 

50,000
25,000
20,000
30,000
10,000
10,000

 

50,400
5,000

40,000
5,000

10,000
3,000

50,000 
 

45,000

30,000
 

 

1,000

3,000

50,000

 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

USA

Islamabad

SF/Isb 

Islamabad

Islamabad

Islamabad

Islamabad

Islamabad

Islamabad

Islamabad

Islamabad

Islamabad

Islamabad

Islamabad

Wah Cant.

Islamabad

Islamabad

Lahore

U.K

Islamabad

Islamabad

Islamabad

Islamabad

Rawalpindi

Islamabad

Islamabad

Islamabad

Islamabad

Islamabad

Islamabad

Islamabad

Islamabad

Islamabad

Islamabad

Islamabad

Islamabad

Islamabad

Islamabad

Islamabad

Islamabad

Islamabad

Islamabad

Islamabad

Karachi
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30-Apr-2022 DD1-2141 Mr. Hasan Rana Z/1997 5,000                                      Islamabad

4,854,400                               

11-Apr-2022 MD-0017 Dr.Nadeem Naeem TM/256 400,000
                                  

Islamabad

13-Apr-2022 MD-0009 Mrs. Siddiqua Naeem TM/257 400,000
                                  

Islamabad

800,000
                                  

16-Apr-2022 DD1-2115 Mr. Shahzad Sadan 6302 66,563

                                    
Islamabad

09-Apr-2022 DD1-2104 Mr. Irfan Mirza Z/1965 30,000

                                    

Rawalpindi

Total 96,563

                                    
11-Apr-2022 MD-0011 Mr. Hasan Naeem M/1198

 Mobile (SAMSUNG A12)
 for NGC Islamabad

19-Apr-2022 DD1-1965 Ms. Naheed Aziz M/1199  Used Domestic Items Islamabad

19-Apr-2022 MD-0011 Mr. Hasan Naeem M/1200  Paint work in Chairman Ofc. Islamabad

19-Apr-2022 MD-0011 Mr. Hasan Naeem M/1201  Lighting work in SF Islamabad

19-Apr-2022 MD-0011 Mr. Hasan Naeem M/1202
 Floor fixing, lights, repairs work 
to upgrade ITSI Islamabad

19-Apr-2022 MD-0011 Mr. Hasan Naeem M/1203  False Ceiling in ITSI Islamabad

19-Apr-2022 MD-0011 Mr. Hasan Naeem M/1204  Upgradation of Primary School 
Islamabad

27-Apr-2022 DD1-0068 Mrs. Aliya Fahad M/1205  Work in SF Islamabad

27-Apr-2022 DD1-0069 Mr. Aamin Fahad M/1206  Work in SF Islamabad

7,718,063
 G. 
Total 

Total Donation from July 2021 to April 2022

TRUST MEMBER

RRMSC

MATERIAL DONATION

Total

Total

 Total Donation in April 2022

DATE DD. NO NAME R.NO.
 Amount
(Rupees) 

City

10-May-2022 DD2-2142  Mr. Aurangzeb Rehman 6331 50,000

                       

Lahore

10-May-2022 DD2-2143  Dr. Imran Ahmed 6332 20,000

                       

Lahore

10-May-2022 DD1-0231  Dr. Saamia Ahmed 6333 50,000

                       

Islamabad

10-May-2022 DD1-1984  Maj. Zia Ul Hassan Butt (Retd.) 6334 3,000

                         

Islamabad

12-May-2022 SD-1654  Dr. Samina Ayaz 6335 5,200
                         

SF/Isb 

13-May-2022 DD1-1682  Mrs. Khalida Atta ul Mustafa Jamil 6336 5,000
                         

Rawalpindi

18-May-2022 DD1-2145  Dr. Mohammed Iqbal 6337 100,000
                     

Islamabad

18-May-2022  SD-0725  Mrs. Abida Abbasi 6338                          5,600 SF/Isb 

18-May-2022 SD-2124  Brig. (Retd) Amjad Javed 6339 2,400                         
SF/Isb 

SULTANA FOUNDATION
Fund Raising Programme

For The Month of May 2022

 DONATION 
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31-May-2022 DD1-0600  Friends of Foundation 6340 30,000                       SF/Isb 

31-May-2022 DD1-0600  Friends of Foundation 6341 20,000                       SF/Isb 

31-May-2022 DD1-0600  Friends of Foundation 6342 30,000                       SF/Isb 

31-May-2022 DD1-0600  M.Zaid Amjad Sahib 6343 2,000                         SF/Isb 

31-May-2022 DD1-1745  Cdr.(R) Shahid Nawaz Sahib 6344 40,000                       Islamabad

363,200
                     

ZAKAT

10-May-2022 DD1-2144 Engr. Imran Ahmed Z/1998 15,000
                       

Islamabad

15,000

                       

23-05-2022 MD-0009 Mrs. Siddiqua Naeem Sahiba TM-258 400,000

                     

Islamabad

400,000

                     
10-May-2022 DD1-0231 Dr. Saamia Ahmed Sahiba M/1207  Used Sewing Machine Islamabad

21-May-2022 DD1-2146 Ms. Shazia Sahiba M/1208  3 LCD (Faulty) Islamabad

778,200

                     
 G. Total 

Total

Total

Total

 Total Donation in May 2022

Total Donation from July 2021 to May 2022

TRUST MEMBER

MATERIAL DONATION

DATE DD. NO NAME R.NO.
 Amount
(Rupees) 

City

08-Jun-2022 SD-2121  Maj. Gen.(Retd.) Dr. Iftikhar Hussain 6346 27,500

                    

SF/Isb 

08-Jun-2022 DD1-2099 Mrs. Aisha Wasim 6347 2,000

                      
Karachi

16-Jun-2022 DD1-2118 Dr. Daud Malik 6348 15,000
                    

Islamabad

22-Jun-2022 DD1-2099 Mrs. Aisha Wasim 6349 2,000
                      

Karachi

29-Jun-2022 DD2-0511 Mrs. Kaneez Fatima 6357 5,000
                      

Lahore

30-Jun-2022 DD1-0600 Friends of Foundation 6358 100,000
                  

SF/Isb 

30-Jun-2022 DD1-0600 Friends of Foundation 6359 20,000
                    

SF/Isb 

30-Jun-2022 DD1-0600 Friends of Foundation 6360 25,200
                    

SF/Isb 

30-Jun-2022 DD1-0600 Friends of Foundation 6361 5,000
                      

SF/Isb 

30-Jun-2022 DD1-0600 Friends of Foundation (Jamshed/Saadia) 6362 15,000                    SF/Isb 

216,700                  

SULTANA FOUNDATION
Fund Raising Programme

Total

For The Month of June 2022

 DONATION 

01-Jun-2022 MD-0008 Dr. Tasneem Ghani TM/259 5,000,000               Islamabad

11-Jun-2022 MD-0009 Mrs. Siddiqua Naeem Sahiba TM/260 400,000                  Islamabad

5,400,000               

TRUST MEMBER

Total
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06-Jun-2022 DD1-2115 Mr. Shahzad Sadan 6345 73,534
                    

Islamabad

23-Jun-2022 DD1-1929 Mr. Zahid Yusaf Saraf 6350 75,000
                    

Islamabad

27-Jun-2022 DD1-1981 Mrs. Sabin Masud & Mr. Amin Bilal 6351 100,000
                  

Islamabad

27-Jun-2022 DD1-0487 Mrs. Azra Masud 6352 50,000
                    

Islamabad

27-Jun-2022 DD1-1958 Ms. Salma Masud 6353 50,000
                    

Islamabad

27-Jun-2022 DD1-1997 Mr. Hassan Masud 6354 50,000
                    

Islamabad

27-Jun-2022 DD1-1926 Dr. Sajid Yusaf Saraf 6355 50,000

                    
Islamabad

27-Jun-2022 DD1-2132 Mr. Kamran Manzoor 6356 105,000

                  

Islamabad

553,534

                  

15-Jun-2022 MD-0008
 Friends of Foundation through 
 Dr. Tasneem Ghani 

M/1209
 21 Plastic Chairs for
 Sultana Foundation 

Islamabad

6,170,234

               
 G. Total 

 Total Donation in June 2022
Total Donation from July 2021 to June 2022

RRMSC

 MATERIAL DONATION 

Total

Accounts Title: Islah-e-Fikr Educational & Welfare Trust
A/C# 3008674758 (Branch Code: 2067)

Title: Sultana Foundation
A/C# 20005255978 (Branch Code: 0160)

IBAN: PK02SONE0016020005255978
Soneri Bank Limited

IBAN: PK31NBPA2067003008674758
NBP - National Bank of Pakistan 
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